
2025 SANTA FE 
VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME

2/1/2025 Sat.                  St. Thomas     Scrim. Away 12:00

2/4/2025 Tues.           Clear Lake       Scrim. Home 4:30

2/7/2025 Fri.         Brazoswood     Scrim. Home 4:30

2/10/2025 Mon.           Clear Brook         Scrim. Home 4:00

2/14/2025 Fri.            Pearland             Scrim. Away 4:00

2/20-22/25 Thurs/Sat Santa Fe Varsity Tournament Home TBA

2/27-3/1/25 Thurs/Sat Montgomery Tournament Away TBA

3/4/2025 Tues. Bay Area Christian Home 7:00

3/6-8/25 Thurs/Sat Strake Jesuit Tournament Away TBA

3/11/2025 Tues. Strake Jesuit Home 7:00

3/14/2025 Fri. **Angleton Home 7:00 Buddies

3/18/2025 Tues. **Iowa Colony Away 1:00

3/21/2025 Fri. ** LaPorte Home 1:00 Buddies

3/25/2025 Tues. ** Friendswood Away 6:00

3/28/2025 Fri. ** Texas City Home 7:00 Buddies

4/1/2025 Tues. **Ball High Away 6:00

4/4/2025 Fri. Shadow Creek Home 7:00 Sr. Night

4/5/2025 Sat. Foster Home 12:00

4/8/2025 Tues. **Angleton Away 7:00

4/11/2025 Fri. **Iowa Colony Home 7:00 Teacher Appr.

4/15/2025 Tues. ** LaPorte Away 7:00

4/17/2025 Thurs. ** Friendswood Home 7:00

4/22/2025 Tues. ** Texas City Away 6:00

4/25/2025 Fri. **Ball High Home 7:00 LL Night


